



## **City of Brookings**

Meeting Agenda Airport Board Brookings City & County Government Center 520 3rd St., Suite 140 Brookings, SD 57006 Phone: (605) 692-6629 Fax: (605) 697-8624

Thursday, July 15, 2021	3:30 PM	Brookings City & County Government Center 520 3rd St., Suite 230, Room 241

Cancelled

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- **3a.** <u>ID 21-0339</u> June 16, 2021 Airport Board Minutes

Attachments: June 16, 2021 Airport Board Minutes

- 4. Next Scheduled Meeting August 19, 2021
- 5. Hangar Development
- 6. Hangar Inspection
- 7. Airport Manager's Report
- 8. Helm's Update
- 9. SDSU Report
- 10. FBO Report
- 11. Other Items & Reports
- 12. Adjournment

Airport Board Members: Brady Klocker, Brian Van Liere, Lynn Riedesel, Orv Smidt, and Judy McLaughlin. City Staff: Matt Sommerfeld, Airport Manager, and Jackie Lanning, City Engineer

Assisted Listening Systems (ALS) are available upon request by contacting (605) 692-6281. If you require additional assistance, alternative formats, and/or accessible locations consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Susan Rotert, City Human Resources Director and ADA Coordinator at (605) 692-6281 at least three working days prior to the meeting.